
1 

2 

3 

Agreement No. 12-540-2 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 12-540 

This SECOND AMENDMENT to AGREEMENT (hereinafter "SECOND 

4 AMENDMENT") is made and entered into this ...Qt.h day of December 2016, by and between the 

5 COUNTY OF FRESNO, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as 

6 "COUNTY'', and MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC., whose principal address is 7237 Church Ranch 

7 Boulevard, Suite 406, Westminster, CO 80021 , hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR" or 

8 "MOTOROLA". 

9 WIT N E S S E T H: 

10 Whereas, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into Agreement Number 12-540 

11 effective October 1, 2011 (hereinafter, the "Agreement") whereby CONTRACTOR agreed to 

12 provide hardware and software upgrades to COUNTY's Public Safety Information System 

13 ("PSIS") equipment, as well as maintenance and support for PSIS; and 

14 Whereas, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR Amended Agreement Number 12-540 with 

15 AMENDMENT I on April 22, 2014 after replacing an existing server with an upgraded server and 

16 increasing maintenance and support costs necessitated by installation of new server; and 

17 Whereas, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now desire to amend the Agreement to 

18 extend term and provide for maintenance and support costs of the current system. 

19 Now, therefore, in consideration of their mutual promises, the parties hereto agree to 

20 amend the AGREEMENT as follows: 

21 

22 

23 

24 

1. Exhibits A-1 , 8 -1, C-1 , D-1 , E and F to the existing Agreement are 

replaced, respectively, with Exhibits A-2, B-2, A-2, C-2, D-2, E-2 attached 

hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 

2. Section 3.2 on page 3 of the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and 

25 replaced with the following: 

26 "The Term of this Agreement begins October 1, 2011 (the Start Date) and ends August 31,2018. 

27 This Agreement may be terminated for any reason by either party providing written notice of 

28 termination to the other not less than thirty (30) days before each annual anniversary of the Start 

-1-





1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this SECOND 

2 Amendment to Agreement as of the date first hereinabove written. 

3 

4 

5 CONTRA~JPR~ A/J 
6 By: ~/l1S5.S/ J/P 
7 Chairman of the Board, or 

President,or fJW/ V~e Presid~t 
8 &Jn. /;elu::( fT' ~J;;n //1~4./.f 

9 Date: f/ /1-/1& 
I 

10 4 /J/J 
11 By: ~ ~,#>!SI J/? 
12 Secretary (of Corporation), or 

Any Assistant Secretary, or 
13 Chief Financial Officer, or 

14 Any Assistant Treasurer 
President OJ a~}j,Vic7 President 

15 c~ k/t~ I+ LPf :::7/W, /?tc-Ar5 
16 

17 Date: II {J/1 C 
Mailing ~ rss: 

18 
7237 Church Ranch Blvd, Suite 406 

19 Westminster, CO 80021 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 
FOR ACCOUNTING USE ONLY: 

25 ORG No.: 31112425 

26 

27 

28 

Account No.: 
Requisition No.: 

7205 

- 3-

COUNTY OF FRESNO 

~rfe:trJ~~~ 
Board Of Supervisors 

ATTEST: 
BERNICE E. SEIDEL, Clerk To 
The Board of Supervisors 

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM 

A PROVED AS TO ACC 
FORM 

2~~Q,.££o~~urer-Tax Collector 

REVIEWED AND RECOMMENDED FOR 

APP~L: \ \ ~ \ \ ~ 
By:~ .\v-J -.N\Z \r..£>-' 
Margaret Mims, Sheriff-Coroner 






























































